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LIO7VR (FAOKENYIO—Y - F—FY (RBNYIBY BEANYIRL) ) BT VEOHERESS

[JPEILAY bSRAM2-YZF7-TFar7—R-0-V-T7YUR

FIN. LTFOARBEFINTDI SXITHETT,
(E) 20157 B21IBRRTCTAFUS2EEDRENZ/H U THIE T,

CKRILEZET)

usb

usb

usb
usbh
usbD
usb

usb

usb

usb

usbD

usbD

5,969, 925

750, 000

21,621

1,815,852

370, 000

11,334

2,984,700

1,575,000

830, 000

3,500, 000

2,734,925

RERR

20144 8 B31EHERE

bicii]

&3 (99.2%) ©

F—ZABRSU7 (1.7%)

NroO—> (1.5%)

FMG Resources (August 2006) Pty Ltd.
3.75% due 06/30/19

Nvono—-vast

#fE 0.2%)

FMG Resources August 2006 Pty Ltd.
6.00% due 04/01/17 ©

Gan=I=E

F—-ZA S U7EE BBAEHRG, 821,587 K)L)
HF9" (3.0%)

NroO—> (1.4%)

Ceva Logistics Canada ULC

6.50% due 03/19/21

Garda World Security Corp.

4.00% due 11/08/20

Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.
4.25% due 06/30/21

Landmark Aviation FBO Canada. Inc.
4.75% due 10/25/19

MEG Energy Corp.

3.75% due 03/31/20

Nvon—-rast

#fE (1.6%)

Bombardier, Inc.

7.50% due 03/15/18 @

Masonite International Corp.

8.25% due 04/15/21 @ ©

Ultra Petroleum Corp.

5.75% due 12/15/18 @ ®

HEGE

HhFIEst BEAER, 550,763 R)L)
F70O0X (1.1%)

NroO—> (0.9%)

Drillships Financing Holding, Inc.
6.00% due 03/31/21

Drillships Ocean Ventures, Inc.

JPYOSRA/USDISR] ICRELTHY

HBEIC
EH3 NIEATHE
EE (%)

% 5,944, 553

5,944, 553

781,875

781, 875

6,726, 428

21,112

1,802, 233

368,613

11,280

2,974,910

5,178,148

1,756, 125

900, 550

3,613,750

6, 270, 425

11, 448, 573

2,742,911
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usb

usb

usbD

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usbD

usbD

usbD

usbD

usb

usb

usb

usb

963, 115

689, 000

3,615,938

600, 000
4,540, 250
3,463,000
3,840,000

312,000

250, 000
2,000, 000

905, 000
1,989, 950

997, 500

1,200, 000
2,000, 000
1,765, 000

500, 000

SATRENYIO-Y - =T

MBI
bl ] GaHd NI i [
g5 (%)
5.50% due 07/25/21 965, 927
Nrvoo—-vast 3,708, 838
& (0.2%)
Ocean Rig UDW, Inc.
7.25% due 04/01/19 @ © 685, 555
HESE 685, 555
FTOREE (BAZER4, 431,555 R)0) 4,394,393
ZAILST R (0.9%)
NroO—> (0.9%)
Grifols Worldwide Operations Ltd.
3.16% due 02/27/21 3,588, 384
Nrvoo—-vast 3, 588, 384
7AW REEt BBAEHS, 581,364 K)L) 3,588, 384
WIEVTIVT (6.4%)
NroO—> (4.9%)
Accudyne Industries Borrower S. C. A.
4.00% due 12/13/19 597,300
Altice Financing S. A.
5.50% due 07/02/19 © 4,625,380
Delos Finance S. A.R. L.
3.50% due 03/06/21 3,438,101
Delta 2 (Lux) S.A.R.L
0.00% due 07/30/21 © 3,822,413
Delta 2 (Lux) S.A.R.L.
0.00% due 07/29/22 © 314, 209
Devix Topco
4.25% due 05/02/21 249, 687
Mallinckrodt International Finance S. A.
3.50% due 03/19/21 1,990, 500
Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics Holdings Luxembourg S. A. R. L.
4.75% due 06/30/21 904, 620
Pacific Drilling S. A.
4.50% due 05/18/18 1,988, 079
VAT Lux Il S. AR L.
4.75% due 02/11/21 996, 253
Nrvoo—-vast 18, 926, 542
& (1.5%)
APERAM
7.75% due 04/01/18 @ © 1. 260, 000
Beverage Packaging Holdings Luxembourg Il S. A.
6.00% due 06/15/17 @ © 2,030, 000
ConvaTec Healthcare E S. A.
10.50% due 12/15/18 @ © 1,892,963
INEOS Group Holdings S. A.
6.13% due 08/15/18 @ © 516, 250
HESE 5,699, 213
WoEVTIVITEE BEAER24, 702, 5928)L) 24, 625, 755

AFv3 (1.0%)
111& (1.0%)
Cemex SAB de CV
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MBI
EHE bl ] GaHd NI i [
g5 (%)

usbD 3,525,000 4.98% due 10/15/18 @ © 3,745,313
HESE 3,745,313
XF IG5 BAEHMS, 691,454 K)L) 3,745,313
F3529 (0.0%)
NroO—> (0.0%)
Ceva Intercompany BV

usbD 125, 400 6.50% due 03/19/21 122, 448
Nroo—-vast 122, 448
FS5 VI Es BAEMI23,6128)0) 122, 448
DVHR=IL (1.4%)
NroO—> (1.4%)
Avago Technologies Cayman Ltd.

usD 5, 462, 000 3.75% due 05/06/21 5,453, 315
Nrvoo—-vast 5, 453, 315
DV HR—IVESt BBAERS, 435,928 R)L) 5, 453, 315
EE (1.2%)
NroO—> (1.0%)
Ceva Group PLC

usD 119,212 6.50% due 03/19/21 115, 039
Seadrill Operating LP

usD 1,990, 000 4.00% due 02/21/21 1,954,339
Virgin Media Investment Holdings Ltd.

usD 2,000, 000 3.50% due 06/05/20 1,972,120
Nroo—rEst 4,041, 498
& (0.2%)
CEVA Group PLC

usbD 645, 000 4.00% due 05/01/18 © 604, 688
HESs 604, 688
HEEET (BBAERA4, 725,653 R)0) 4,646, 186
KE (82.5%)
NroO—> (71.3%)
AdvancePierre Foods, Inc.

usD 4,477,273 5.75% due 07/10/17 4,492,675
Alliance HealthCare Services, Inc.

usbD 2,582,970 4.25% due 06/03/19 2,567,627
Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

usb 249,573 4.25% due 12/10/18 249,573
American Casino & Entertainment Properties LLC

usbD 2,984,925 4.50% due 07/03/19 2,984,925
AmSurg Corp.

usbD 570, 000 3.75% due 07/16/21 569, 287
Apex Tool Group LLC

usbD 1,770,518 4.50% due 01/31/10 1,742,490
Atkore International, Inc.

usbD 650, 000 4.50% due 04/09/21 645, 937

usbD 345, 000 7.75% due 10/09/21 342,413
Avaya, Inc.

usb 8,152,137 4.66% due 10/26/17 7,897,383

AZ Chem US, Inc.
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usbD

usbD

usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb

usb
usb

usbD

usbD

usbD

usbD

usbD

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

ERE

731, 804
106, 000

3,411,393
3,210, 000
4,775,826
1,180, 000
1,795, 500

172, 966
1, 500, 000

3,637.785
4,974,359

835, 000
1,030, 821

1,000, 000
4,000, 000

1,705, 000
1,949, 555
1,969, 259

290, 000
1,075, 000
4,178,947
4,969, 697
1, 582, 060

718, 504
1, 460, 000

723,128

SATRENYIO-Y - =T

SR
b EH3
EE (%)

4.50% due 06/12/21

7.50% due 06/12/20

Calpine Construction Finance Co. LP
3.25% due 01/31/22

Catalent Pharma Solutions, Inc.
6.50% due 12/31/17

CDW LLC

3.25% due 04/29/20

CEC Entertainment, Inc.

4.25% due 02/12/21

Cengage Learning Acquisitions, Inc.
7.00% due 03/31/20

Ceva Logistics U. S. Holdings, Inc.
6.50% due 03/19/21

CHG Healthcare Services, Inc.
0.00% due 11/19/19 ©

Chrysler Group LLC

3.25% due 12/05/18

3.50% due 05/24/17

CITGO Petroleum Corp.

4.50% due 07/29/21©

CityCenter Holdings LLC

4.25% due 10/16/20

Clear Channel Communications, Inc.
3.81% due 01/29/16

6.91% due 01/30/19

Colouroz Midco

0.00% due 05/03/21 ©

Continental Building Products LLC
4.00% due 08/28/20 ©

Cumulus Media Holdings, Inc.
4.25% due 12/23/20

Dave & Buster’s, Inc.

4.50% due 07/25/20

DaVita HealthCare Partners, Inc.
0.00% due 06/24/21 ©

Dell International LLC

4.50% due 04/29/20

Delta Air Lines, Inc.

3.25% due 10/18/18

Dynegy. Inc.

4.00% due 04/16/20 ©

Energy Future Intermediate Holding Co. LLC
4.25% due 06/19/16

Entegris, Inc

3.50% due 04/30/21

Entravision Communications Corp.
3.50% due 05/31/20

Fieldwood Energy LLC

RIEATHE

734,241
106. 795

3,351,693
3,226,050
4,711,878
1,167,704
1. 806, 345

168, 894
1,496, 715

3,600, 498
4,967, 245

837,438
1,029, 275

992,970
3,938,320

1,699, 322
1,935,752
1,962, 485

289, 202
1,071,571
4,187,013
4,921,044
1,579,102

719,222
1,441,137

710, 698
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usb

usb

usb

usb
usbD

usbD

usbD

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usbD

usbD

usbD

usbD

usbD

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

ELE]
4,750,000
8,000, 000
1,043,539

4,975,000
1,989, 975

600, 000
1,431, 000
048, 148
1,389, 000
460, 000
2,962,500

1,000, 305

—

. 270, 000

837,900

N

, 647, 458

820, 000

N

, 815, 450

453, 863

N

, 415,730

—

. 760, 904

—

, 825,000
2,698, 000
4,094, 425
3,912, 885

3,635,333

617

8.38% due 09/30/20

First Data Corp.

4.15% due 03/24/21 ©

Floatel Delaware LLC

6.00% due 06/27/20

Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
4.25% due 02/28/20

5.00% due 01/15/21

Gardner Denver, Inc.

4.25% due 07/30/20

Gates Global LLC

4.25% due 07/03/21

Gemini HDPE LLC

0.00% due 08/06/21 ©

Go Daddy Operating Co. LLC
4.75% due 05/05/21

Gray Television, Inc.

3.75% due 06/13/21

Harland Clarke Holdings Corp.
6.00% due 08/04/19

HD Supply Inc.

4.00% due 06/28/18 ©
Hearthside Group Holdings LLC
4.50% due 06/02/21

Hi-Crush Partners LP

4.75% due 04/23/21

Hilton Worldwide Finance LLC
3.50% due 10/26/20

HLX PLY Holdings. Inc.

0.00% due 06/30/21 ©

Hub International Ltd.

4.25% due 10/02/20

Hudson Products Holdings, Inc.
5.00% due 03/07/19

lkaria, Inc.

0.00% due 02/12/21©

Infor (US), Inc.

3.75% due 06/03/20
Intelligrated, Inc.

4.50% due 07/30/18

Interactive Data Corp.

4.75% due 05/02/21 ©
Intrawest Operations Group LLC
5.50% due 12/09/20

Inventiv Health, Inc.

7.75% due 05/15/18

J. Crew Group. Inc.

4.00% due 02/28/21

J.C. Penney Corp.. Inc.

SR
&3

EE (%)

RIEATHE

4,852,932
7,977,520
1,046, 147

4,955, 448
1,996, 204

598, 926
1,419,752
648, 148
1,384, 486
457, 585
2,992,125

994, 803

, 270, 800

839, 995

, 636, 551

816, 925

,801,072

453, 486

, 418, 831

. 745, 496

. 807,900
2,704,745
4,114,897
3,898,212

3,561, 863
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3,084, 422
998, 077
533,333
2,985, 000
2,123,844
6. 000, 000
285, 541
1,987, 500
360, 000
500, 000
2,000, 000
2,992,500
897,750
2,000, 000
3,990, 000
6,002, 000
1,026, 119
2,470,000
501, 667
1,090, 000
3,990, 000
2,100, 000
380, 000
4,032, 403

975, 000

617

6.00% due 05/22/18
Jason, Inc.

5.50% due 06/30/21

Key Safety Systems, Inc.
0.00% due 08/29/21 ©
Kinetic Concepts, Inc.
4.00% due 05/04/18
Lands’ End, Inc.

4.25% due 04/04/21
Level 3 Financing, Inc.
4.00% due 08/01/19

LM U.S. Member LLC
4.75% due 10/25/19
Marine Acquisition Corp.
5.25% due 01/21/21

McGraw-Hill Global Education Holdings LLC

0.00% due 03/22/19 ©

MGM Resorts International

3.50% due 12/20/19
Michaels Stores, Inc.
3.75% due 01/28/20
MTL Publishing LLC
3.75% due 06/29/18
Murray Energy Corp.
5.25% due 11/21/19

National Financial Partners Corp.

0.00% due 07/01/20 ©
NEP / NCP Holdco, Inc.
4.25% due 01/22/20
New Albertson’s, Inc.
4.75% due 06/27/21 ©
Nine West Holdings, Inc.
4.75% due 10/08/19
Numericable U.S. LLC
4.50% due 05/21/20
NVA Holdings, Inc.
4.75% due 08/14/21
OSG Bulk Ships, Inc.
5.25% due 07/22/19

Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc.

4.00% due 09/30/19
Peabody Energy Corp.
4.25% due 09/24/20

Phibro Animal Health Corp.

4.00% due 03/26/21

Pinnacle Foods Finance LLC

3.25% due 04/29/20
Post Holdings. Inc.
0.00% due 06/02/21 ©

SATRENYIO-Y - =T

SR
&3
EE (%)

RIEATHE

3,101,787
1,001, 820

534,336
2,971, 687
2,103,944
5,971, 260

284, 202

, 987,500
361, 800
496, 500
1,976, 420
2,969,129

903, 352
1,987, 500
3,956, 763
5, 966, 348
1,027, 402
2,477,731

502, 921
1,095, 450
3,955, 087
2,085, 825

377,940
3,980, 304

974,152
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3,000, 000
1,989, 975

498, 750
4,700, 000

3,979,949
3,000, 000
1,735,772
1,990, 000
520, 000
952,143
330, 000
785, 000
2,017,750
2,915,839
3,183,345
971,000
498, 750
800, 000
1,000, 000
8,025, 502
2,000, 000
2,406, 333
317,000
1,533,959

6,532, 682

SR
b EH3

EE (%)

Quikrete Holdings, Inc.

4.00% due 09/28/20

Rexnord LLC / RBS Global, Inc.
4.00% due 08/21/20

Rite Aid Corp.
3.50% due 02/21/20
4.88% due 06/21/21

ROC Finance LLC

5.00% due 06/20/19

Sabine Oil & Gas LLC

8.75% due 12/31/18

Sage Products Holdings Il LLC
4.25% due 12/13/19

Scientific Games International, Inc.
4.25% due 10/18/20

Seventy Seven Operating LLC
3.75% due 06/25/21

Sitel LLC

7.48% due 01/30/17
Southcross Energy Partners LP
5.25% due 08/04/21

Southcross Holdings Borrower LP
0.00% due 08/04/21 ©

Spin Holdco, Inc.

4.25% due 11/14/19

Stallion Qilfield Holdings, Inc.
8.00% due 06/19/18

Station Casinos LLC
4.25% due 03/02/20

STHI Holding Corp.

0. 00% due 08/06/21 ©

STS Operating, Inc.
4.75% due 02/19/21

Stuart Weitzman Acquisition Co. LLC
4.50% due 03/04/20

Summit Materials LLC

0.00% due 01/30/19 ©
Supervalu, Inc.

4.50% due 03/21/19 ©
Syniverse Holdings, Inc.

4.00% due 04/23/19

The Attachmate Group, Inc.
7.25% due 11/22/17

The Hillman Group. Inc.

4.50% due 06/30/21

The Neiman Marcus Group, Inc.
4.25% due 10/25/20

Tribune Co.

4.00% due 12/27/20©

RIEATHE

2,980, 620
1,976, 165

495,757
4,711,750

3,858,083
3,036, 240
1,733,602
1,962, 220
519,782
956, 904
331,858
787,944
2,000, 599
2,948, 642
3,170,420
967, 767
498, 959
793, 504
1,000, 630
7,965, 310
1,980, 000
2,430, 396
316, 867
1,521,273

6.519,617
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70,000
219,000
783,000
7,343,747
3,900, 000
1,000, 000

426, 000

1, 000, 000
3,916, 442

1,987, 506
1,798, 431
4,974,937
1,236,913
2,572,725

7,467,041

1, 500, 000
1, 500, 000
1,875, 000
2,550, 000
1,758, 000

900, 000
4,000, 000

1,000, 000
500, 000

617

TWCC Holding Corp.
3.50% due 02/13/17
Unifrax Holding Co.
4.25% due 11/28/18

University Support Services LLC

5.75% due 08/07/21

Univision Communications, Inc.

4.00% due 03/01/20

UPC Financing Partnership
3.25% due 06/30/21

USl, Inc.

0.00% due 12/27/19 ©
Utex Industries, Inc.
5.00% due 05/22/21
Visant Corp.

0.00% due 08/13/21 ©
5.25% due 12/22/16
Viskase Companies, Inc.
4.25% due 01/22/21
Windstream Corp.
3.50% due 01/23/20
WMG Acquisitions Corp.
3.75% due 07/01/20
WNA Holdings. Inc.
4.50% due 06/07/20

XO Communications LLC
4.25% due 03/20/21 ©
Zayo Group LLC

4.00% due 06/16/19
Nvoo—rast

#HE (11.2%)

AES Corp. / VA

3.23% due 06/01/19 © ©
Ashland, Inc.

3.88% due 04/15/18 ©
Bumble Bee Holdings, Inc.
9.00% due 12/15/17 @ ©
CCO Holdings LLC
8.13% due 04/30/20 ©
Chesapeake Energy Corp.
3.48% due 04/15/19 © ©
Chrysler Group LLC
8.00% due 06/15/19 ©
Claire’s Stores, Inc.
9.00% due 03/15/19 @ ©
Comstock Resources, Inc.
7.75% due 04/01/19 ©
9.50% due 06/15/20 ©

Continental Airlines 2003-ERJ1 Pass Through Trust

SATRENYIO-Y - =T

SR
&3
EE (%)

RIEATHE

69,103
217,905
783,979

7,293,295
3,831,282
990, 830
426, 000

995, 630
3,895, 646

1,961, 430
1,789,439
4,844, 345
1,230,728
2,563,721

7,434, 858

276, 384, 028

1,507, 500
1,535,625
1,987, 500
2,734,875
1,775,580

968, 085
4,160, 000

1,067, 500
562, 500
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EHE bl ] GaHd NI i [
g5 (%)

usD 1,708,777 7.88% due 07/02/18 1, 845, 479
Continental Airlines 2005-ERJ1 Pass Through Trust

usD 1,147, 417 9.80% due 04/01/21 1,313,792
Deluxe Corp.

Usb 370, 000 7.00% due 03/15/19 © 388, 500
Energy XXI Gulf Coast, Inc.

usbD 2, 500, 000 7.75% due 06/15/19 © 2,612,500
First Data Corp.

usbD 190, 000 7.38% due 06/15/19 @ ® 202, 825
Frontier Communications Corp.

usbD 650, 000 8.13% due 10/01/18 756, 275
GenOn Energy. Inc.

uspo 1,000,000  9.88% due 10/15/20 © 1, 055, 000
Goodman Networks, Inc.

UsD 850,000  12.13% due 07/01/18 © 922,250
Hardwoods Acquisition, Inc.

uUsD 745,000  7.50% due 08/01/21 @ © 758,038
KB Home

usD 850, 000 9.10% due 09/15/17 983, 875
Lennar Corp.

usD 1, 000, 000 6.95% due 06/01/18 1,105, 000

MGM Resort International
usb 350, 000 11.38% due 03/01/18 442,750
Pittsburgh Glass Works LLC

uspo 1,675,000  8.00% due 11/15/18 @ © 1,788,063
Reynolds Group Issuer, Inc.

uspo 1,900,000  9.00% due 04/15/19 1,995, 000
Ridgebury Crude Tankers LLC

usD 785, 000 7.63% due 03/20/17 © 808, 550
Seneca Gaming Corp.

usD 450, 000 8.25% due 12/01/18 @ ®© 474,750
SITEL LLC

usbD 267,000 11.00% due 08/01/17 @ © 279,015
Smithfield Foods, Inc.

usbD 2,000, 000 5.25% due 08/01/18 @ ® 2,080, 000
Sprint Communications, Inc.

usbD 170, 000 9.00% due 11/15/18 @ 202, 087
T-Mobile USA, Inc.

usbD 380, 000 6.46% due 04/28/19 © 39, 150
Tops Holding Corp.

usbD 825, 000 8.88% due 12/15/17 © 880, 688
United Surgical Partners International, Inc.

usbD 1, 000, 000 9.00% due 04/01/20 © 1,092, 500
US Airways 2013-1 Class B Pass Through Trust

usbD 875, 000 5.38% due 11/15/21 903, 437
VWR Funding, Inc.

usbD 1,437,000 7.25% due 09/15/17 © 1,516, 035
Wells Enterprises, Inc.

usbD 772,000 6.75% due 02/01/20 @ ® 806, 740

Windstream Corp.
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HEEIC
ELE] b a%»h3 LIEA{E
25 (%)
usD 1, 250, 000 7.88% due 11/01/17 1,421, 875
ESE 43, 330, 339
KESSH (BAZER321,546, 407 R)L) 319,714, 367
BEFSEt (BBAER386,610,915K)L) 384, 465, 162
EHASRIEmR (8.1%)
I UHR—IL (8.1%)
EHFEE (8.1%)
DBS Bank Ltd.
usD 31,572,812 0.03% due 09/02/14 31,572,812
EHRFEEGET 31,572, 812
Y UAR—IVEST (BAER31, 572, 812R)L) 31,572, 812
EHSREmEEt (BBAERM31, 572, 812R)) 31,572, 812
REHIASET (BAER418,183,727R)L) 107.3% KL 416, 037, 974
RESLVZOMDEEZBBT 28(E (7.3) (28, 214, 269)
=13 100. 0% RL 387, 823, 705

(a) 144AEESS, 1933FFEZE144A )L—IVICHE> T BROFRSN TV B EIHEES. ERNEBRINCE R, BRIGEEEBIRERICETNTETH D, FHICH Y DL
BRY. BFZEMAESSIERBEN RN E FRBEINZ,

(b) EERIRM SIS

) 20144 8 B31BRROZEFIT TS

(d) 9—LO0—VEEBHEIEHB CTHD. RRSN TS T —IRY L— MIEBRIFROFEZR LTS,

(e) TORIY3YDINTHULBF—EFPERFERTHRREZOO—> - =2y hAY FERULTWVSD, COBAICEES DHEDFHME. 7—RYU—hze3th, REE
PARIEANEA,

J3AB-JPYISADREBLELK (20145 8 H31HIRE)

B\ HYrvI—N—F« ZEE RER Y RS Balifad FHE (G8) WETE (8 @

J PY HSBC Bank PLC 26,238,862,297 2014 9H26H USD 255,658,415 Kb — R (3.039,257) RJL (3,039, 257)
J PY Royal Bank of Canada 108,349,558 201469 H26H USD 1,042, 986 168 — 168
USD Royal Bank of Canada 28,483 2014 9H26H JPY 2,900, 000 562 — 562
USD Royal Bank of Canada 4,989,004 2014 9H26H JPY 510,900,000 70,227 — 70,227

RJL 70,957 RIL (3,039,257) RJL- (2,968, 300)

e
i
S
o
=5

C «
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<fHEiREH>

LI77VR (FADKENYIO-Y - F=FY (BEANYISHY  BEAYIRL) ) MRENRELTVS [9
AT - IR—AbvD - IYP=TFUR] OREH Q014F12H9H) & BT 7Y ROREANER>THIFRID
T, BT 7V RORED Q01547 8218) RELCBIFZIAT - Xx—Abv T - IPF—=T 7Y ROEABEDHNS
%%33/\0 w[c.f#ﬁf?%%ﬁ“ﬂb? LJt_o

W40 - YR—RA by T - IY—-T 7Y ROEXERTEHEIF

n # &
(20154 1 3081520154k 7 H21H& ©)
8 i) 7 i)
# ] Ea A # L] Fia A
FH FH
520 EEREAGESS 2015/6/22 2,999,976
536 EERHAGESS 2015/9/7 2,000, 000
538 EEREHAGEs 2015/9/14 1,999, 998
540 EEFEHAEESS 2015/9/24 1,999, 998
512 EEREMASES 2015/5/18 1,799, 994
532 EEEFHAGESS 2015/8/17 1,500, 000
516 EEEREAAsES 2015/6/8 1,499, 993
542 EEEFHAGESS 2015/10/5 1,000, 000
491 EEEEHREEES 2015/5/14 999, 999
515 EERHAEES 2015/6/1 999, 999

(1) SEERELRE BBNFORESENTEIEEA).
(E2) BARBE>UIET,

WEASERER
Tseld. 20156 7 BNBREICHIIZIA4D - YRx—A by T - IPF-T 72U K (20, 683,568F00) ORBTTI,

MER FRERE) BHE (E%E5)

20154 7 A21HIRTE
55 B B1§ BEEHEREALE
X b2) B EH O H® R i TR} AR LU A :
t | S5HEME 2N E 2 FRE
FMH FH % % % % %
EfEEZS 11, 500, 000 11,499, 991 55.4 — — — 55.4
(1) #ALERG. MEEREICTT 25HHRDEE.
(£2) ZETE. FHHBADRMUKRBISUHET,
QBN FEE) DB (Eim5)
20154F 7 B218IRAE
X pa) # 2] F A = B H T 5 5 @ % BEFHH
% e FH
EfEEEsS — 1,500, 000 1.500. 000 2015/08/17
— 1, 000, 000 999, 995 2015/08/31
— 2,000, 000 2,000, 000 2015/09/07
— 2,000, 000 1,999, 998 2015/09/14
— 2,000, 000 1,999, 998 2015/09/24
f — 1, 000, 000 999, 999 2015/09/28
542 EEEFRHEAEZS — 1,000, 000 1, 000, 000 2015/10/05
544 EEFEHREEZS — 1, 000, 000 999. 999 2015/10/13
., %W om 8EER
(=) 5t .
= & 11. 500, 000 11,499, 991

(E) BARBIFUIET,
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